Riggin Avenue Widening & Improvements: Akers to Demares		Bids Received: 11/4/22		Engineer's Estimate  City of Visalia		Agee Construction Clovis, CA		AJ Excavation, Inc Fresno, CA		American Paving Co Fresno, CA		Avison Construction Madera, CA		Granite Construction Co Fresno, CA		Construction Clovis CA		Inc	
No.	Items	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
	BASE BID ITEMS																		
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$130,000.14	\$130,000.14	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$384,071.30	\$384,071.30
2	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$362,700.00	\$362,700.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$742,000.00	\$742,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
3	Worker Protection	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,929.00	\$7,929.00	\$7,209.00	\$7,209.00
4	Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5 6	Dust Control Traffic Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00 \$75,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00 \$60,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00 \$95,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	Portable Changeable Message Signs (PCMS)	1	LS LS	\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$160,000.00 \$12,500.00	\$160,000.00 \$12,500.00	\$76,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$76,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$60,000.00 \$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$95,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$6,000.00
8	Construction Notification Signs	7	EA	\$1,700.00	\$11,900.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$730.00	\$5,110.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$930.00	\$6,510.00
9	Remove Existing Ditch Structures	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,047.00	\$5,047.00	\$4,588.00	\$4,588.00
10	Sawcut & Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement (F)	49,685	<u> </u>	\$1.00	\$49,685.00	\$0.40	\$19,874.00	\$2.00	\$99,370.00	\$0.70	\$34,779.50	\$0.50	\$24,842.50	\$0.75	\$37,263.75	\$1.00	\$49,685.00	\$1.00	\$49,685.00
11	Sawcut & Remove Existing Concrete (F)	1,512 1,255	SF	\$4.00 \$2.85	\$6,048.00	\$3.25	\$4,914.00	\$3.00	\$4,536.00	\$2.00	\$3,024.00	\$4.00	\$6,048.00	\$1.75	\$2,646.00	\$6.00	\$9,072.00	\$5.00	\$7,560.00
12	Remove Existing Asphalt Dike (F) Remove Existing Median Curb (F)	1,649	LF LF	\$3.00	\$3,576.75 \$4,947.00	\$0.60 \$13.00	\$753.00 \$21,437.00	\$2.00 \$6.00	\$2,510.00 \$9,894.00	\$1.00 \$4.00	\$1,255.00 \$6,596.00	\$1.00 \$5.00	\$1,255.00 \$8,245.00	\$4.50 \$4.50	\$5,647.50 \$7,420.50	\$7.00 \$12.00	\$8,785.00 \$19,788.00	\$2.00 \$7.00	\$2,510.00 \$11,543.00
14	Remove Existing Curb & Gutter (F)	320	LF	\$15.00	\$4,947.00	\$8.70	\$2,784.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00	\$19.00	\$6,080.00	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$7.00	\$2,240.00
15	Remove Existing 24" Irrigation Pipeline	250	LF	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$38.40	\$9,600.00	\$34.00	\$8,500.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$33.00	\$8,250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00
16	Remove Existing 30" Irrigation Pipeline	43	LF	\$52.00	\$2,236.00	\$25.00	\$1,075.00	\$62.00	\$2,666.00	\$59.00	\$2,537.00	\$60.00	\$2,580.00	\$70.00	\$3,010.00	\$65.00	\$2,795.00	\$59.00	\$2,537.00
17	Remove Existing Storm Drain Inlet	2	EA	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,355.00	\$4,710.00
18	Remove Existing Storm Drain Pipe	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,687.00	\$5,374.00
19 20	Export Material (4,424 CY) (F)  18" Storm Drain Pipe	74	LS LF	\$35,700.00 \$145.00	\$35,700.00 \$10,730.00	\$135,000.00 \$110.00	\$135,000.00 \$8,140.00	\$300,000.00 \$250.00	\$300,000.00 \$18,500.00	\$57,400.00 \$245.00	\$57,400.00 \$18,130.00	\$259,000.90 \$250.00	\$259,000.90 \$18,500.00	\$200,000.00 \$110.00	\$200,000.00 \$8,140.00	None Listed \$269.00	None Listed \$19,906.00	\$100,000.00 \$245.00	\$100,000.00 \$18,130.00
21	24" Storm Drain Pipe	223	LF	\$150.00	\$10,730.00	\$115.00	\$25,645.00	\$168.00	\$37,464.00	\$162.00	\$36,126.00	\$170.00	\$37,910.00	\$150.00	\$33,450.00	\$178.00	\$39,694.00	\$162.00	\$36,126.00
22	Storm Drain Manhole (48")	1	EA	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$8,841.00	\$8,841.00
23	Storm Drain Manhole (60")	1	EA	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$15,140.00	\$15,140.00
24	City Standard Drainage Inlet	2	EA	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$20,800.00	\$9,405.00	\$18,810.00
25	Adjust Manhole (Storm Drain & Sanitary Sewer)	13	EA	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$1.400.00	\$18,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,420.00	\$18,460.00	\$1,291.00	\$16,783.00
26	Storm Drain Tie-In	3	EA	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,059.00	\$9,177.00
27	Modoc Ditch Junction Inlet Structure	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$41,058.00	\$41,058.00
28	Barrier Curb & Gutter Type A2-6	1,553	LF	\$42.00	\$65,226.00	\$36.00	\$55,908.00	\$38.00	\$59,014.00	\$22.40	\$34,787.20	\$41.00	\$63,673.00	\$24.00	\$37,272.00	\$24.00	\$37,272.00	\$56.00	\$86,968.00
29	Valley Gutter (4')	300	LF	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$66.00	\$19,800.00	\$54.00	\$16,200.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$44.00	\$13,200.00	\$119.00	\$35,700.00
30	Barrier Curb [Bus Turnouts]	307	LF	\$30.00 \$8.50	\$9,210.00	\$36.00	\$11,052.00	\$31.00	\$9,517.00	\$15.00	\$4,605.00	\$62.00	\$19,034.00	\$18.00	\$5,526.00	\$22.00	\$6,754.00	\$76.00	\$23,332.00
31 32	Concrete Sidewalk  City Standard Drive Approach	16,741	SF EA	\$8,500.00	\$142,298.50 \$17,000.00	\$8.00 \$12,000.00	\$133,928.00 \$24,000.00	\$6.75 \$11,770.00	\$113,001.75 \$23,540.00	\$4.80 \$12,000.00	\$80,356.80 \$24,000.00	\$9.50 \$10,000.00	\$159,039.50 \$20,000.00	\$9.00 \$11,400.00	\$150,669.00 \$22,800.00	\$5.50 \$9,000.00	\$92,075.50 \$18,000.00	\$12.00 \$20,000.00	\$200,892.00 \$40,000.00
33	Stamped Median Concrete / Median Concrete	6,179	SF	\$10.00	\$61,790.00	\$10.00	\$61,790.00	\$9.50	\$58,700.50	\$17.50	\$108,132.50	\$11.00	\$67,969.00	\$13.50	\$83,416.50	\$7.70	\$47,578.30	\$19.00	\$117,401.00
34	Concrete Median Curb	6,773	LF	\$40.00	\$270,920.00	\$29.00	\$196,417.00	\$26.00	\$176,098.00	\$19.00	\$128,687.00	\$30.00	\$203,190.00	\$35.00	\$237,055.00	\$18.70	\$126,655.10	\$33.00	\$223,509.00
35	Concrete Median Curb with Gutter	114	LF	\$60.00	\$6,840.00	\$54.00	\$6,156.00	\$46.00	\$5,244.00	\$43.00	\$4,902.00	\$80.00	\$9,120.00	\$70.00	\$7,980.00	\$33.00	\$3,762.00	\$84.00	\$9,576.00
36	Structural Concrete [Bus Pad]	3,663	SF	\$20.00	\$73,260.00	\$17.00	\$62,271.00	\$20.00	\$73,260.00	\$14.00	\$51,282.00	\$18.00	\$65,934.00	\$15.00	\$54,945.00	\$16.50	\$60,439.50	\$23.00	\$84,249.00
37	- ( )	3,951	TN	\$34.40		\$42.00	\$165,942.00	\$52.00	\$205,452.00	\$42.00	\$165,942.00	\$45.00	\$177,795.00	\$30.00	\$118,530.00	\$35.00	\$138,285.00	\$42.00	\$165,942.00
38 39	Warm Mix Asphalt (Type A, 3/4")  14.5" Full Depth Reclamation with Cement (FDR-C) (F)	8,529 15,010	TN	\$102.00 \$12.90	7000,000.00	\$117.00 \$15.50	\$997,893.00 \$232,655.00	\$105.00 \$13.00	\$895,545.00 \$195,130.00	\$122.60 \$14.20	\$1,045,655.40 \$213,142.00	\$125.00 \$14.00	\$1,066,125.00 \$210,140.00	\$90.00 \$12.00	\$767,610.00 \$180,120.00	\$124.00 \$11.50	\$1,057,596.00 \$172,615.00	\$120.00 \$14.00	\$1,023,480.00 \$210,140.00
40	Increase or Decrease in Cement for FDR-C Method	13,010	LBS	\$0.07		\$13.30	\$0.13	\$0.11	\$195,130.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$2.10,140.00	\$0.10	\$180,120.00	\$0.12	\$0.12	\$0.10	\$0.10
41	Signing, Striping & Marking Pavement	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$89,815.00	\$89,815.00	\$81,650.00	\$81,650.00
42	Street Light Single Mast Arm	5	EA	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$11,900.00	\$59,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$43,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$9,350.00	\$46,750.00
43	Street Light Double Mast Arm	4	EA	\$10,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$45,200.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$41,200.00	\$12,900.00	\$51,600.00	\$10,875.00	\$43,500.00
44		1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$21,100.00	\$21,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
45	Street Light Pull Box Street Light Conduit & Conductors (F)	13 2,582	EA	\$1,500.00 \$35.00	\$19,500.00 \$90,370.00	\$1,500.00 \$18.00	\$19,500.00 \$46,476.00	\$2,300.00 \$43.50	\$29,900.00 \$112,317.00	\$2,300.00 \$43.00	\$29,900.00 \$111,026.00	\$1,400.00 \$19.00	\$18,200.00 \$49,058.00	\$1,350.00 \$16.75	\$17,550.00 \$43,248.50	\$1,677.00 \$21.00	\$21,801.00 \$54,222.00	\$1,650.00 \$86.00	\$21,450.00 \$222,052.00
46 47		2,302	LF EA	\$5,500.00	\$90,370.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,450.00	\$10,900.00
48	Fiber Optic Pull Box (TE-5)	9	EA	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$52,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$100,800.00	\$3,250.00	\$29,250.00
49	Fiber Optic Conduit (F)	3,844		\$35.00	\$134,540.00	\$41.00	\$157,604.00	\$66.00	\$253,704.00	\$65.00	\$249,860.00	\$40.00	\$153,760.00	\$34.50	\$132,618.00	\$43.00	\$165,292.00	\$65.00	\$249,860.00
50	Fiber Optic Conduit- Jack & Bore (F)	1,314	LF	\$35.00	\$45,990.00	\$36.00	\$47,304.00	\$66.00	\$86,724.00	\$65.00	\$85,410.00	\$39.00	\$51,246.00	\$33.00	\$43,362.00	\$41.50	\$54,531.00	\$85.00	\$111,690.00
51	Landscape Irrigation - Site Preparation/Trenching	1	LS	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
52	Landscape Irrigation - Irrigation Installation & Materials	1	LS	\$63,569.40	\$63,569.40	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$103,316.00	\$103,316.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00
53 54	Landscape Irrigation - Backfilling & Settling Landscape Irrigation - Overseeding/Clean up/Final Insp.	1	LS LS	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$5,500.00 \$5,500.00	\$5,500.00 \$5,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$5,500.00 \$5,500.00	\$5,500.00 \$5,500.00	\$18,000.00 \$14,160.00	\$18,000.00 \$14,160.00
55	Landscape Planting - Root Barriers	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,752.00	\$26,752.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
56	Landscape Planting - 15 Gallon Trees w/ Stakes	1	LS	\$13,044.00	\$13,044.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
57		1	LS	\$11,460.00	\$11,460.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,440.00	\$11,440.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
58	Landscape Services - Water & Electrical	1	LS	\$19,156.00	\$19,156.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,750.00	\$32,750.00
59	Landscape Materials - Mow Curb	14	LF	\$12.00	,	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$31.00	\$434.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$33.00	\$462.00	\$70.00	\$980.00
60	Landscape Materials - Mulch	660	CY	\$22.00	\$14,520.00	\$24.00	\$15,840.00	\$23.00	\$15,180.00	\$22.00	\$14,520.00	\$55.00	\$36,300.00	\$52.00	\$34,320.00	\$24.20	\$15,972.00	\$52.00	\$34,320.00

11/07/2022

Katherine Woodhull-Fuget Page 2

Riggin Avenue Widening & Improvements: Akers to Demaree		Bids Received: 11/4/22		Engineer's Estimate City of Visalia		Agee Construction Clovis, CA		AJ Excavation, Inc Fresno, CA		American Paving Co Fresno, CA		Avison Construction Madera, CA		Granite Construction Co Fresno, CA		Construction  Clovis CA		Inc	
No.	Items	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
61	Landscape Materials - Certified Compost (F)	277	CY	\$33.00	\$9,141.00	\$20.00	\$5,540.00	\$24.00	\$6,648.00	\$19.00	\$5,263.00	\$27.00	\$7,479.00	\$25.00	\$6,925.00	\$20.89	\$5,786.53	\$25.00	\$6,925.00
	BASE BID SUBTOTAL				\$3,109,753.12		\$3,455,268.13		\$3,716,649.50		\$3,753,018.50		\$3,760,824.00		\$3,944,314.85		\$3,243,083.05		\$4,241,528.40
								As written	\$3,713,627.00							As written	\$3,632,085.52		
	Additive Bid 1: South Side Rehab																		
62	Export Material (2,259 CY) (F)	1	LS	\$22,590.00	\$22,590.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$48,000.39	\$48,000.39	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.50	\$45,000.50	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
63	Sawcut & Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement (F)	83,591	SF	\$1.00	\$83,591.00	\$0.20	\$16,718.20	\$0.50	\$41,795.50	\$0.40	\$33,436.40	\$0.40	\$33,436.40	\$0.15	\$12,538.65	\$1.00	\$83,591.00	\$0.50	\$41,795.50
64	Class 2 AB	725	TN	\$34.40	\$24,940.00	\$37.00	\$26,825.00	\$42.00	\$30,450.00	\$36.50	\$26,462.50	\$40.00	\$29,000.00	\$35.00	\$25,375.00	\$58.00	\$42,050.00	\$42.00	\$30,450.00
65	Warm Mix Asphalt (Type B, 3/4")	4,158	TN	\$102.00	\$424,116.00	\$103.00	\$428,274.00	\$103.00	\$428,274.00	\$112.00	\$465,696.00	\$110.00	\$457,380.00	\$90.00	\$374,220.00	\$126.00	\$523,908.00	\$110.00	\$457,380.00
66	14.5" Full Depth Reclamation with Cement (FDR-C) (F)	8,663	SY	\$12.90	\$111,752.70	\$11.00	\$95,293.00	\$13.00	\$112,619.00	\$13.40	\$116,084.20	\$14.00	\$121,282.00	\$13.50	\$116,950.50	\$11.50	\$99,624.50	\$12.00	\$103,956.00
67	Increase of Decreas in Cement for FDR-C Method	1	lbs	\$0.07	\$0.07	\$0.12	\$0.12	\$0.11	\$0.11	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.12	\$0.12	\$0.10	\$0.10
	ALTERNATE BID 1 SUBTOTAL				\$666,989.77		\$589,110.32		\$661,139.00		\$681,679.20		\$686,099.00		\$549,084.25		\$829,173.62		\$663,581.60
	Additive Bid 2																		
1	Flexible Delineator Posts	410	EA	75	30,750.00	\$37.00	\$15,170.00	\$42.00	\$17,220.00	\$39.00	\$15,990.00	\$45.00	\$18,450.00	\$38.50	\$15,785.00	\$185.00	\$75,850.00	\$169.00	\$69,290.00
	ALTERNATE BID 2 SUBTOTAL				\$30,750.00		\$15,170.00		\$17,220.00		\$15,990.00		\$18,450.00		\$15,785.00		\$75,850.00		\$69,290.00
	Base Bid + Additive 1 + Additive 2 = TOTAL BID				\$3,807,492.89		\$4,059,548.45		\$4,395,008.50		\$4,450,687.70		\$4,465,373.00		\$4,509,184.10		\$4,148,106.67		\$4,974,400.00
						As Written	\$4,059,548.45	As written	\$4,391,986.00	As written	\$4,450,687.70	As written	\$4,465,373.00	As written	\$ 4,509,184.10	As written	\$ 4,547,109.14		\$ 4,974,400.00

<sup>\*</sup> Notes:

AJ Excavation had errors in the total price for items 31 and 61 of the base bid.

American Paving miswrote the total for bid item 59 but included it correctly in the bid total.

Jim Crawford Construction left bid item 19 blank and had an error on item 61.

Page 2 RFB-22-23-19 Bid Summary.xlsx